



Effect from June 20th 2023

Terms And Conditions

These Terms and Conditions govern the use of the web development services provided by Eazsee Media, a web development company operating under Masterful PVT Limited. By accessing or using the services provided by Eazsee Media, you, the client must agree to be bound by these Terms. If you do not agree with these Terms, you may not use the services provided by Eazsee Media

1.Services

- 1.1 Eazsee Media offers web development services, including website design, programming, maintenance, and support.
- 1.2 The specific details of each project, including scope, deliverables, timelines, and fees, shall be agreed upon in a separate written agreement between Eazsee Media and the Client.

2.Client Obligations

- 2.1 The Client agrees to provide accurate and complete information necessary for the execution of the project. This includes providing all relevant materials, content, and resources within the agreed timelines.
- 2.2 The Client is responsible for obtaining all necessary licenses, permissions, and rights for any content provided to Eazsee Media. The Client shall indemnify and hold Eazsee Media harmless from any claims or damages arising from the use of unauthorized content.

3. Fees and Payment

- 3.1 The fees for the services provided by Eazsee Media shall be outlined in the separate written agreement between Eazsee Media and the Client. Payment terms, including the schedule and method of payment, shall be agreed upon in the same agreement.
- 3.2 Eazsee Media reserves the right to suspend or terminate its services if payment is not received as agreed.

Terms And Conditions

4.Intellectual Property

- 4.1 Eazsee Media retains all intellectual property rights, including but not limited to copyrights, patents, trademarks, trade secrets, and any other proprietary rights, in any work or deliverable created by Eazsee Media in connection with its services.
- 4.2 Upon full payment of the agreed fees, Eazsee Media grants the Client a non-exclusive, non-transferable license to use the deliverables solely for its intended purpose. The Client shall not modify, reproduce, distribute, or sell the deliverables without prior written consent from Eazsee Media.

5.Confidentiality

- 5.1 Eazsee Media and the Client agree to maintain the confidentiality of all proprietary and confidential information shared during the course of the project.
- 5.2 Eazsee Media shall not disclose any confidential information of the Client to any third party without prior written consent, except as necessary for the provision of services or as required by law.

6.Warranty and Limitation of Liability

- 6.1 Eazsee Media warrants that its services will be performed with reasonable skill and care. However, Eazsee Media does not guarantee that its services will be error-free or uninterrupted.
- 6.2 In no event shall Eazsee Media be liable to the Client or any third party for any indirect, consequential, incidental, or punitive damages arising out of or in connection with the use of its services.

7.Termination

- 7.1 Either party may terminate the services provided by Eazsee Media with written notice if the other party materially breaches these Terms and fails to cure such breach within thirty (30) days of written notice.
- 7.2 Upon termination, the Client shall pay any outstanding fees due to Eazsee Media for the services rendered up to the termination date.

8.Governing Law and Jurisdiction

These Terms shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of the jurisdiction in which Masterful PVT Limited is located (Colombo, Sri Lanka). Any disputes arising out of or in connection with these Terms shall be subject to the exclusive jurisdiction of the courts in that jurisdiction.

Privacy Policy

Information We Collect

We may collect personal information, such as names, contact details, and project requirements, when you
engage with our services or interact with our website. This information is necessary for effective
communication and project management.

How We Use Your Information

• Personal information is used for communication, project development, and internal record-keeping. We do not sell, lease, or distribute your personal information to third parties without your explicit consent.

Website Analytics

• We use analytics tools to collect non-personal information about website visitors, such as browsing behavior and demographics. This data helps us enhance user experience and improve our services.

Data Security:

• Eazsee Media employs industry-standard security measures to protect your personal information. We regularly review and update our security protocols to ensure the confidentiality and integrity of your data.

Third-Party Links

• Our website may contain links to third-party websites. We are not responsible for the privacy practices or content of these external sites. We recommend reviewing their privacy policies before providing any personal information.

Updates to Privacy Policy

• Eazsee Media reserves the right to update this privacy policy periodically. Any changes will be reflected on this page, and we encourage you to review the policy regularly to stay informed.

Your Consent

- By engaging with our services or using our website, you consent to the terms outlined in this privacy poli
- If you have any questions or concerns about our privacy policy or the handling of your personal information, please contact us at [admin@eazsee.com].

